Power Inductor SMI Shielded Features
Magnetically shielded construction
Compact and thin
Wire burst resistant due to special construction.
Applications
DC-DC converter transformer, LCD TV, Notebook, VCR Camera.
Power Inductor SMI Shielded Dimensions & Configurations (Unit In mm)

101 100.00µH
102 1000.00µH
How to Order
TCRH103R - 100
 
 Power Inductor SMT Shielded : TCRH103R , TCRH104R , TCRH105R
 Inductance
Power Inductors
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. ( KHz ) DCR (Ω) (max) IDC (A) (max)
TCRH105R - 391M 390.00 100 0.9575 0.57
TCRH105R - 471M 470.00 100 1.2204 0.50
TCRH105R - 561M 560.00 100 1.3524 0.47
TCRH105R - 681M 680.00 100 1.5192 0.43
TCRH105R - 821M 820.00 100 1.6944 0.39
TCRH105R - 102M 1000.00 100 1.9464 0.35
 Note: Test Freq.: 100KHz / 1V.
          Operating Temp.: -40°C ~ +85°C.
          Inductance drop=25% typ. at IDC.
Continued from the preceding page.
M

Code Tolerance
K 10%
L 15%
M 20%
N 30%
 Tolerance